Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EWOUT STEYERBERG	11/03/2008
MONICA JOANNE ROOBOL-BOUTS	11/03/2008
MARINUS KRANSE	11/03/2008
FRITZ HEINRICH SCHRODER	11/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STICHTING WETENSCHAPPENLIJK ONDERZOEK PROSTAATKANKER
Street Address:	KRANENHOUTLAAN 2 D
City:	3233 KC OOSTVOORNE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-579-1700 Phone:

Email: lpittman@pearne.com

JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP Correspondent Name:

1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

VOB-43982 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN P. MURTAUGH

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500709171 **REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0956**

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Steyerberg, Ewout - van Ballegooijensingel 14, 3055 PC ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands

Roobol-Bouts, Monica Joanne - Nystadstraat 22, 3067 DT ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands

Kranse, Marinus - van Epenstraat 44, 3067 EK ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands

Schröder, Fritz Heinrich - Kranenhoutlaan 2D, 3233 KC OOSTVOORNE, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stichting Wetenschappenlijk Onderzoek Prostaatkanker a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Kranenhoutlaan 2 D, 3233 KC OOSTVOORNE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on July 15, 2008 which application was accorded application no. 12/160,916 and is entitled

DATA STORAGE DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE DEPENDENCY OF THE RISK FOR PROSTATE CANCER, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR INDICATING A RISK FOR A DISEASE OF AN INDIVIDUAL

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date November 3, 2000 E. Steverberg

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0957 Date Wovember 3, 2000

M.J. Roobol-Bouts

Date Marmber 3, 2000)

M. Kranse

Date Lovember 3, 2000

F.H. Schröder

PATENT

REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0958